Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2285

"TO PROVIDE THAT MEMBERS OF NONPROFIT ENTITIES SUCH AS AREA AGENCIES ON AGING, REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITIES, REGIONAL HEALTH AGENCIES, AND LIKE GROUPS, SHALL BE APPOINTED BY THE COUNTY JUDGE OR THE COUNTY SEAT MAYOR."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2285.

Amend House Bill No. 2285 as originally introduced:

Delete the title and substitute the following: "AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT MEMBERS OF THE BOARDS OF DIRECTORS OF AREA AGENCIES ON AGING SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY FROM WHICH APPOINTED; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle and substitute the following: "TO PROVIDE THAT MEMBERS OF THE BOARDS OF DIRECTORS OF AREA AGENCIES ON AGING SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY FROM WHICH APPOINTED."

AND

Delete Section 1 and substitute the following:

"SECTION 1. (a) All members appointed after the effective date of this act to the board of directors of any area agency on aging shall be subject to confirmation by the quorum court of the county from which appointed.

(b) If the members are confirmed by the quorum court, they shall be seated as official board members of the area agency on aging and represent the county from which appointed."



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Hickinbotham LDH/JMB - 032620031359 JMB492